TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM387459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contra Costa Newspapers, LLC		06/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Newspapers Partnership	
Street Address:	101 West Colfax Avenue	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Partnership: DELAWARE	
Composed Of:	West Coast MediaNews LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company MNG Partnership Holdings, LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2071852	SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES	
Registration Number:	2071851	WEST COUNTY TIMES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

Email: jill.chalmers@bryancave.com, judi.cope@bryancave.com

Jill J. Chalmers **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 90 S. Cascade Ave., Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0365354
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers
SIGNATURE:	/jill j. chalmers/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0926** 900367491

Total Attachments: 1

source=ContraCosta Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This is a Trademark Assignment Agreement by and between Contra Costa Newspapers, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a mailing address of 2640 Shadelands Drive, Walnut Creek, California 94598, to California Newspapers Partnership, a Delaware partnership composed of West Coast MediaNews LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and MNG Partnership Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a mailing address of 101 West Colfax Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80202.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks, service marks and other designations of origin containing the terms "SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES" and "WEST COUNTY TIMES" used in connection with the business of Assignor, including the "SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES" and "WEST COUNTY TIMES" trademarks and related federal registrations in the United States therefor, as follows (the "Marks"):

Mark	Reg. No. / Date	Class	Goods
SAN RAMON VALLEY TIMES	2,071,852 6/17/1997	16	Daily general circulation newspaper
WEST COUNTY TIMES	2,071,851 6/17/1997	16	Daily general circulation newspaper

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, including all common law use, applications, registrations, renewals and extension rights, all rights and causes of action accrued, accruing or to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, and to receive all damages, payments and costs and fees associated therewith, and Assignor hereby agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Marks to Assignees.

CONTRA COSTA NEWSPAPERS, LLC

Marshall W. Apstandig

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

251129.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0928